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Change 1 to Notice of Race & Sailing Instructions
Marlow Ropes Tipsy Icicle Series
Organised by Leigh and Lowton Sailing Club

Notice of Race section 3 Schedule is changed to:

3. Schedule
Every Sunday from 6" January to 17" March 2019
Registration: from 10.00.
Briefing: 11.15 (first 2 weeks only- thereafter please raise any questions at Registration).

6" January to 3 February:

The warning signal for first race is scheduled at 11:57am. Race 2 will follow after lunch, unless the Race
Officer announces that races will be back to back.

e 6th January 2019 Sunday Races 1 & 2

¢ 13th January 2019 Sunday Races 3 & 4

e 20th January 2019 Sunday Races 5 & 6

e 27th January 2019 Sunday Races 7 & 8

¢ 3rd February 2019 Sunday Races 9 &10

From 10™ February to 10" March:

The Warning Signal for the first race is scheduled at the earlier time of 11:27am. Races 2 and 3 will
follow after lunch and will be back to back, unless the Race Officer announces otherwise.

¢ 10th February 2019 Sunday Races 11, 12 & 13

e 17th February 2019 Sunday Races 14, 15 & 16

e 24th February 2019 Sunday Races 17, 18 & 19

¢ 3rd March 2019 Sunday Races 20, 21 & 22

e 10th March 2019  Sunday Races 23, 24 & 25

17t March:

Warning Signal for the first race scheduled at the earlier time of 11:27am. Race 2 will follow after lunch,
unless the Race Officer announces that races will be back to back. There will only be 2 races, to allow
time for the end of series Prize Giving

e 17th March 2019 Sunday Races 26 & 27

Sailing Instructions Sections 5.2 and 5.3 are changed to:
Section 5.2
e There will be 2 races per day, except for 10" February to 10t March, when there will be 3 races per
day. If any races are not sailed on the prescribed day they may not be sailed at a later date.

Section 5.3
e The scheduled time of the warning signal for the first race each day is 11:57 up to and including 3™
February. Thereafter the scheduled time of the warning signal for the first race each day is 11.27.




